PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRAGENT, LLC	05/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7095753	
Patent Number:	7543077	
Application Number:	12431178	
Application Number:	13071290	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724790464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: ADMIN@DALPAT.COM
Correspondent Name: GREGORY M. HOWISON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPXC-29189-STRAGENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Howison		
Signature:	/Gregory M. Howison, Reg. #30646/		
	PAIENI		

502365051 REEL: 030511 FRAME: 0496

7005759

\$160 00 7f

Date:	05/30/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=RPX29189-Stragent ASSMT#page2 source=RPX29189-Stragent ASSMT#page2 source=RPX29189-Stragent ASSMT#page3	tif

PATENT REEL: 030511 FRAME: 0497

EXHIBIT A

Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of May 22, 2013 by and between Stragent, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with principal place of business at 211 West Tyler Street, Suite C-2, Longview, TX 75601 ("Seller"), and RPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with principal place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("Buyer").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby:

- (A) irrevocably assigns to Buyer:
 - (1) the entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world, to
 - (a) the issued patents and pending patent applications set forth on Schedule 1,
- (b) any patent applications and/or patents that may claim priority of the items in (a) (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and, to the extent that they are owned by Seller, continuations-in-part and foreign counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements, or treaties),
 - (c) any patent that may be granted on any patent application in (a) or (b), and
- (d) any other rights in the inventions described in any of (a), (b) or (c) including rights to future patent applications and all rights of cooperation assigned or granted by a third party;

(all of the foregoing in (1), collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

- (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief) of any of the Assigned Patents based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof or hereafter; and
- (3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or (2); and
 - (B) agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Buyer to, and if Seller is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Buyer to act in Seller's name to: execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Buyer to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Buyer's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Seller:

Stragent, LLC

Name: G. Andrew Gordon

Title: Executive Vice President

andrew John

Date: 5/12/10/3

Notary Seal: ್ಲೆ

MICHAEL RAY STEWART

Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Exp. August 17, 2013

CONFIDENTIAL EXECUTION COPY

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Patents</u>

Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
7095753	8/22/06	09/949,417	9/7/01	DIGITAL NETWORK PROCESSOR BASED MULTI-PROTOCOL FLOW CONTROL
7543077	6/2/09	09/938,921	8/24/01	TERNARY CONTENT ADDRESSABLE MEMORY EMBEDDED IN A CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT
······································				
·····				

Patent Applications

Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title/Description	Status
60/233,945	9/19/00	DIGITAL NETWORK PROCESSOR BASED MULTI-PROTOCOL FLOW CONTROL	Expired
60/233,583	9/19/00	CPU OPTIMIZED FOR NETWORK OPERATIONS BY USE OF A TERNARY CAM	Expired
12/431,178	4/28/09	TERNARY CONTENT ADDRESSABLE MEMORY EMBEDDED IN A CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT	Pending
13/071,290	3/24/11	TERNARY CONTENT ADDRESSABLE MEMORY EMBEDDED IN A CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT	Pending

PATENT REEL: 030511 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 05/30/2013